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Interlagos, 6 a 9 de julho de 2023
53 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series Interlagos 4,309 km
Q1 08/07/2023 13:00 .
Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 13:05:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm Speed
(83) Gabriel Casagrande
1 13:09:00.268 1:45.138 41.526 32.623 30.989 237,3
2 13:10:42.416 1:42.148 40.016 31.300 30.832 241,6
3 13:12:24.121 1:41.705 39.731 31.231 30.743 242,7
4 13:14:05.821 1:41.700 39.639 31.288 30.773 242,2
(111) Rubens Barrichello
1 13:09:16.218 1:44.752 41.416 32.285 31.051 237,9
2 13:10:58.002 1:41.784 39.848 31.184 30.752 243,3
3 13:12:39.534 1:41.532 39.742 31.170 30.620 243,8
4 13:14:20.957 1:41.423 39.501 31.157 30.765 243,3
(85) Guilherme Salas
1 13:09:10.419 1:45.285 41.806 32.233 31.246 217,9
2 13:10:51.938 1:41.519 39.855 31.053 30.611 241,6
3 13:12:32.958 1:41.020 39.543 30.919 30.558 242,7
p4 13:14:28.846 1:55.888 42.395 33.352 237,9
(29) Daniel Serra
1 13:09:29.861 1:46.466 41.704 32.090 32.672 198,4
2 13:11:12.953 1:43.092 40.707 31.458 30.927 242,2
3 13:12:54.239 1:41.286 39.624 30.957 30.705 243,3
4 13:14:35.470 1:41.231 39.563 30.982 30.686 243,3
(10) Ricardo Zonta
1 13:09:31.750 1:44.075 40.813 32.231 31.031 243,3
2 13:11:14.315 1:42.565 39.873 31.843 30.849 246,7
3 13:12:55.337 1:41.022 39.629 30.851 30.542 246,1
4 13:14:36.343 1:41.006 39.404 30.975 30.627 246,1
(44) Bruno Baptista
1 13:09:30.852 1:44.586 40.903 31.982 31.701 223,4
2 13:11:16.539 1:45.687 40.475 34.525 30.687 247,8
3 13:12:57.835 1:41.296 39.545 31.242 30.509 248,4
4 13:14:39.467 1:41.632 39.549 31.331 30.752 249,0
(90) Ricardo Mauricio
1 13:09:33.731 1:45.156 40.813 33.277 31.066 234,2
2 13:11:15.582 1:41.851 39.678 31.342 30.831 243,8
3 13:12:57.379 1:41.797 39.710 31.361 30.726 244,4
4 13:14:39.483 1:42.104 39.665 31.463 30.976 243,3
(5) Denis Navarro
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Interlagos, 6 a 9 de julho de 2023
53 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series Interlagos 4,309 km
Q1 08/07/2023 13:00 .
Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 13:05:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm Speed
1 13:09:26.466 1:44.962 40.864 33.146 30.952 240,0
2 13:11:07.909 1:41.443 39.760 31.167 30.516 245,5
3 13:12:49.032 1:41.123 39.481 30.923 30.719 245,5
p4 13:14:40.903 1:51.871 39.476 31.985 245,5
(18) Allam Khodair
1 13:09:17.501 1:44.916 41.238 32.448 31.230 240,5
2 13:10:59.744 1:42.243 40.039 31.299 30.905 242,7
3 13:12:50.270 1:50.526 40.751 37.527 32.248 242,7
p4 13:14:42.729 1:52.459 39.925 31.673 242,7
(8) Rafael Suzuki
1 13:09:27.410 1:45.062 40.813 33.252 30.997 235,2
2 13:11:09.196 1:41.786 39.775 31.244 30.767 243,8
3 13:12:50.707 1:41.511 39.460 31.338 30.713 2444
p4 13:14:44.041 1:53.334 39.710 31.993 245,5
(11) Gaetano Di Mauro
1 13:09:25.675 1:45.276 41.036 33.366 30.874 238,9
2 13:11:07.046 1:41.371 39.699 31.237 30.435 243,8
3 13:12:48.012 1:40.966 39.393 31.086 30.487 245,0
p4 13:14:45.150 1:57.138 43.662 32.236 2444
(73) Sergio Jimenez
1 13:21:52.994 1:46.304 41.962 33.106 31.236 235,2
2 13:23:36.881 1:43.887 40.965 32.110 30.812 243,3
3 13:25:18.683 1:41.802 39.641 31.519 30.642 244,4
4 13:27:00.118 1:41.435 39.547 31.314 30.574 2444
(37) Raphael Teixeira
1 13:21:53.589 1:46.381 41.831 33.084 31.466 240,5
2 13:23:37.735 1:44.146 40.602 32.436 31.108 243,3
3 13:25:20.700 1:42.965 40.211 31.802 30.952 243,3
4 13:27:03.272 1:42.572 39.992 31.635 30.945 243,3
(95) Lucas Kohl
1 13:21:58.518 1:49.410 41.904 36.168 31.338 232,7
2 13:23:43.573 1:45.055 40.628 33.397 31.030 242,2
3 13:25:26.344 1:42.771 40.216 31.673 30.882 242,2
4 13:27:08.776 1:42.432 40.064 31.528 30.840 242,7
(12) Lucas Foresti
1 13:22:04.211 1:50.546 43.999 35.583 30.964 167,8
2 13:23:45.678 1:41.467 39.969 31.048 30.450 242,7
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Interlagos, 6 a 9 de julho de 2023

53 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series Interlagos 4,309 km
Q1 08/07/2023 13:00 .
Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 13:05:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm Speed
3 13:25:27.611 1:41.933 39.989 31.226 30.718 245,0
4 13:27:08.982 1:41.371 39.772 31.106 30.493 245,0

(80) Marcos Gomes

1 13:22:05.759 1:51.232 44.446 35.529 31.257 177,0
2 13:23:48.186 1:42.427 40.284 31.272 30.871 240,0
3 13:25:30.169 1:41.983 39.781 31.197 31.005 241,6
4 13:27:11.746 1:41.577 39.751 31.049 30.777 241,6

(70) Diego Nunes

1 13:22:07.106 1:52.137 45.134 35.196 31.807 155,8
2 13:23:49.314 1:42.208 40.074 31.316 30.818 241,1
3 13:25:31.172 1:41.858 39.771 31.199 30.888 242,2
4 13:27:12.679 1:41.507 39.589 31.113 30.805 243,3

(3) Digo Baptista

1 13:22:07.956 1:52.594 45.557 35.173 31.864 175,6
2 13:23:50.335 1:42.379 40.099 31.459 30.821 242,7
3 13:25:32.076 1:41.741 39.955 31.179 30.607 243,3
4 13:27:13.904 1:41.828 39.745 31.323 30.760 2444
(6) Tony Kanaan
1 13:22:09.610 1:51.587 45.812 34.487 31.288 235,8
2 13:23:51.395 1:41.785 39.886 31.239 30.660 242,7
3 13:25:32.851 1:41.456 39.597 31.110 30.749 243,8
4 13:27:14.347 1:41.496 39.581 31.289 30.626 244,4
(0) Caca Bueno
1 13:22:13.248 1:48.162 42.574 33.783 31.805 232,2
2 13:23:55.173 1:41.925 40.095 31.166 30.664 242,2
3 13:25:36.700 1:41.527 39.779 31.073 30.675 242,2
4 13:27:18.061 1:41.361 39.667 31.078 30.616 242,7
(51) Atila Abreu
1 13:22:14.686 1:48.927 42.511 34.381 32.035 234,7
2 13:23:56.514 1:41.828 39.844 31.297 30.687 243,8
3 13:25:38.074 1:41.560 39.651 31.281 30.628 2444
4 13:27:19.664 1:41.590 39.630 31.247 30.713 245,0

(19) Felipe Massa

1 13:22:22.982 1:54.365 43.982 38.682 31.701 150,7
2 13:24:04.653 1:41.671 39.907 31.194 30.570 245,5
3 13:25:46.060 1:41.407 39.540 31.226 30.641 246,1
4 13:27:27.028 1:40.968 39.442 30.964 30.562 246,1
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Interlagos, 6 a 9 de julho de 2023

53 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series Interlagos 4,309 km
Q1 08/07/2023 13:00 .
Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 13:05:00

| Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm Speed

(91) Eduardo Barrichello

1 13:22:24.512 1:53.784 44.001 37.606 32.177 191,7
2 13:24:06.482 1:41.970 39.987 31.292 30.691 245,0
3 13:25:47.623 1:41.141 39.679 30.934 30.528 245,0
4 13:27:28.646 1:41.023 39.591 30.969 30.463 246,1

(121) Felipe Baptista

1 13:22:11.428 1:46.836 42.372 32.740 31.724 231,7
2 13:23:52.803 1:41.375 39.797 30.929 30.649 242,7
3 13:25:33.717 1:40.914 39.540 30.880 30.494 242,7
p4 13:27:53.212 2:19.495 50.929 39.953 241,6
(33) Nelson Piquet Jr
1 13:22:20.497 1:54.202 44.902 37.861 31.439 227,2
2 13:24:02.050 1:41.553 39.662 31.485 30.406 247,2
3 13:25:43.042 1:40.992 39.343 31.244 30.405 2478
p4 13:28:06.380 2:23.338 47.823 44.873 248,4
(117) Matias Rossi
1 13:22:33.978 1:45.560 42.095 32.527 30.938 212,3
2 13:24:15.308 1:41.330 39.851 31.082 30.397 243,3
3 13:25:55.702 1:40.394 39.283 30.702 30.409 243,8
p4 13:28:08.953 2:13.251 50.154 36.146 229,2
(28) Enzo Elias
1 13:22:21.619 1:54.276 44.407 38.534 31.335 226,7
2 13:24:02.982 1:41.363 39.618 31.292 30.453 248,4
3 13:25:43.979 1:40.997 39.370 31.166 30.461 248,4
p4 13:28:21.020 2:37.041 49.843 43.096 236,8
(16) Thiago Camilo
1 13:09:47.108 1:45.691 42.476 32.355 30.860 168,3
2 13:11:28.757 1:41.649 39.679 31.253 30.717 245,5
3 13:13:10.332 1:41.575 39.764 31.120 30.691 245,5

(4) Julio Campos

1 13:09:49.538 1:44.384 41.390 32.002 30.992 230,6
2 13:11:31.179 1:41.641 39.814 31.076 30.751 2444
3 13:13:12.760 1:41.581 39.540 31.299 30.742 245,0

(30) Cesar Ramos

1 13:09:59.782 1:45.315 41.925 32.392 30.998 218,8
2 13:11:41.949 1:42.167 39.878 31.405 30.884 243,3
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Interlagos, 6 a 9 de julho de 2023
53 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series Interlagos 4,309 km
Q1 08/07/2023 13:00 .
Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 13:05:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm Speed
3 13:13:23.869 1:41.920 39.804 31.273 30.843 243,8
(101) Gianluca Petecof
1 13:22:38.204 1:46.909 43.696 32.345 30.868 195,5
2 13:24:19.724 1:41.520 39.741 31.244 30.535 241,6
3 13:26:00.637 1:40.913 39.367 31.027 30.519 241,1
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